HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 73 by Representative Mack

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 13:5807.2" to "R.S.
- 3 13:5807.2(C)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "Hammond;" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "matters;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." and before "is" change "R.S. 13:5807.2" to "R.S.
- 10 13:5807.2(C)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 9 through 19 in their entirety and insert a set of asterisks
- 13 "* * *"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 28 in their entirety
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, delete lines 14 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "The marshal is entitled to use up to fifteen thousand five hundred dollars annually 21 of the fees of office to defray operational expenses of the office and as may be useful 22 and necessary for the proper conduct of the office of the marshal. In addition to the minimum salary provided in R.S. 13:1883(A)(5), the marshal of the city of 23 24 Hammond is authorized to use up to thirty-nine thousand five hundred and eighty-six 25 dollars of the fees collected annually pursuant to provisions of this Section to supplement his salary. The remainder of the fees collected shall be used to defray 26 27 operational expenses of the office as may be useful and necessary for the proper 28 conduct of the office of the marshal.
- Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by
- the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."